

## **Dorado by HID FCC ID Number Changes** for Models 250/251 and 200/201

Dorado Corporation Models 250/251 and 200/201 were purchased by HID Corporation who is now marketing and selling these products. This authorizes transfer of grantee to HID Corporation.

Compliance of these products will be maintained by HID Corporation continuing to manufacture them according to original schematics, bill of materials, Gerbers, mechanical drawings, and final test procedures. Because there is no change in these products from the FCC Original Grants, the test results as HID products are the same as those at the time of the FCC Original Grants.

## **Models 250 and 251**

Present FCC ID: M4J-DOR840-880

New FCC ID: JO625X

The HID models are identical to the Dorado models and retain the same model numbering.

## Models 200 and 201

Please note that the previously cited model 210 is incorrect and should be 201.

Present FCC ID: PDPPREMIERPROX

New FCC ID: JQ620X

The present FCC ID is the original one obtained by Readx Global Ltd. Div. of Gallageher Group Ltd., New Zealand. When Dorado obtained this product from Readx, the FCC ID was not changed to Dorado.

The HID models are identical to the Dorado models, which are identical to the Readx PremierProx models. HID retains the same model numbering as the Dorado models.

Frank de Vall

Sr. Engineering Manager-Compliance Assa Abloy ITG and HID Corporation Denver Research and Development Center June 15, 2004

Frank de Vall

Fax (949) 598-1680 (Administration) • Fax (949) 598-1690 (Customer Service) • Fax (949) 598-1692 (Manufacturing & Purchasing)



www.HIDCorp.com 9292 Jeronimo Road • Irvine, CA 92618-1905 • Phone (949) 598-1600



www.HIDCorp.com 9292 Jeronimo Road • Irvine, CA 92618-1905 • Phone (949) 598-1600 Fax (949) 598-1680 (*Administration*) • Fax (949) 598-1690 (*Customer Service*) • Fax (949) 598-1692 (*Manufacturing & Purchasing*)

